Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 3 -2022

IMO

7116781

8411633

8004129

9449560

9330240

9085895

9273014

9358371

7819876

9437244

8512619

9583627

9161869

9154866

9491915

9465435

9713832

9227869

9177789

9045687

9423578

9344552

9250397

9382097

9331830

9180956

8700993

9252735

9475715

9265885

9701126

Name*

AK DENISA
EVEREST

IVANKA

KAPTAN ARIF BAYRAKTAR
MSCSIGMA F

REK KING

STELLAR TOLEDO
WHISTLER
ABDULLAH
ADMIRAL SUN
AFRICAN A

AMOY ACTION
AQUIS PERLA

BEST WILL

BLUE NOTE
BRIGHT SKY
DAIWAN GLORY
EAGLE

ERKUL S

ESRA NUR

EVER RELIANCE
FAYSTON FARMS
FITBURG

GRAL. SAN MARTIN
GRIT CEMENT IV
GUANA

GULLAAS
INDEPENDENT VISION
IVORY GULL
JOHNNY TRADER

KATUN

Flag

TG
PW
PW
MT
LR
PA
AG
LR
TZ
LR
PW
HK
PA
PA
AG
MH
PA
PA
VU
PA
PA
MH
KN
cY
PA
PA
NO
PT
LR
LR

RU

Inspection
Date

22-2-2022

7-3-2022
10-3-2022
29-3-2022

1-3-2022
28-3-2022
11-1-2022

1-3-2022
10-3-2022

1-3-2022
12-3-2022
18-3-2022
17-3-2022
25-2-2022
18-3-2022

2-3-2022

4-3-2022
22-2-2022
15-3-2022
25-2-2022
23-2-2022
18-2-2022
11-3-2022
20-3-2022

3-3-2022
15-3-2022
23-2-2022

9-3-2022
22-3-2022
24-3-2022

21-3-2022

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date

10 3-3-2022
3 9-3-2022
19 28-3-2022
3 31-3-2022
4 4-3-2022
4 31-3-2022
70 21-3-2022
16 16-3-2022
8 17-3-2022
4 4-3-2022
5 16-3-2022
6 23-3-2022
15 31-3-2022
23 19-3-2022
5 22-3-2022
3 4-3-2022
11 14-3-2022
32 25-3-2022
10 24-3-2022
8 4-3-2022
9 3-3-2022
14 3-3-2022
6 16-3-2022
3 22-3-2022
4 6-3-2022
8 22-3-2022
13 7-3-2022
6 14-3-2022
7 28-3-2022
6 29-3-2022
11 31-3-2022

Page 1 of 2
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IMO

9341873

8027664

9471264

9150432

9523495

9149328

9227326

9045730

6423888

9623752

9393008

9546796

9457189

9453509

9657222

7391290

9576753

7431313

9347633

9617478

9185920

9486726

9708265

9700811

9497440

9223784

9435363

58

Name*

KMAX EVDOKIA
LADY ZONA
MAGIC NEBULA
MARIA DA PAZ
MARVEL |

MSC NADRIELY
MSC VIDISHA R.
N.DADAYLI

NORA THOMSEN
NORD CAPELLA
OPEC FORTUNE
ORTOLAN BETA STRAIT
POL MARIS
PROTEAS
PROTOPOROS VI
RD EXPRESS
REBECCA SCHULTE
REEF PROTECTOR
ROYAL |

RUI FU KANG

SCC INTEGRITY
STAR OPHELIA
STELLAR ALAZANI
STELLAR ONTARIO
VEGA GRANAT
VISBORG

VOLGA RIVER

Flag

MH

SL

MH

AG

LR

LR

LR

TR

MD

PA

VN

AG

MT

LR

cYy

PA

SG

VC

PA

CN

MH

MH

LR

LR

DE

MT

RU

Inspection

Date
11-3-2022

16-3-2022

14-3-2022

25-3-2022

4-3-2022

9-3-2022

4-3-2022

9-3-2022

18-2-2022

15-3-2022

28-3-2022

10-3-2022

17-3-2022

9-3-2022

9-2-2022

2-3-2022

16-3-2022

21-2-2022

3-3-2022

28-3-2022

6-3-2022

16-3-2022

8-3-2022

16-3-2022

3-2-2022

28-2-2022

19-3-2022

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

12

3

13

10

15

15

36

16

20

10

12

21

49

Release
Date

22-3-2022
18-3-2022
18-3-2022
31-3-2022
7-3-2022
21-3-2022
13-3-2022
23-3-2022
4-3-2022
22-3-2022
31-3-2022
16-3-2022
19-3-2022
10-3-2022
16-3-2022
17-3-2022
18-3-2022
12-3-2022
12-3-2022
29-3-2022
17-3-2022
21-3-2022
28-3-2022
21-3-2022
23-3-2022
1-3-2022

24-3-2022

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 3 -2022

IMO*

7116781

8004129

8411633

9085895

9273014

9330240

9358371

9449560

6423888

7391290

7431313

7819876

8027664

8512619

8700993

9045687

9045730

9149328

9150432

9154866

9161869

9177789

9180956

9185920

9223784

9227326

9227869

9250397

9252735

9265885

9331830

AK DENISA

IVANKA

EVEREST

REK KING

STELLAR TOLEDO

MSC SIGMA F

WHISTLER

KAPTAN ARIF BAYRAKTAR

NORA THOMSEN

RD EXPRESS

Name

REEF PROTECTOR

ABDULLAH

LADY ZONA
AFRICAN A
GULLAAS

ESRA NUR
N.DADAYLI

MSC NADRIELY
MARIA DA PAZ
BEST WILL
AQUIS PERLA
ERKUL S

GUANA

SCC INTEGRITY
VISBORG

MSC VIDISHA R.
EAGLE

FITBURG
INDEPENDENT VI
JOHNNY TRADER

GRIT CEMENT IV

SION

Flag

TG
PW
PW
PA
AG
LR
LR
MT
MD
PA
VC
TZ
SL
PW
NO
PA
TR
LR
AG
PA
PA
VU
PA
MH
MT
LR
PA
KN
PT
LR

PA

Inspection
Date

22-2-2022
10-3-2022

7-3-2022
28-3-2022
11-1-2022

1-3-2022

1-3-2022
29-3-2022
18-2-2022

2-3-2022
21-2-2022
10-3-2022
16-3-2022
12-3-2022
23-2-2022
25-2-2022

9-3-2022

9-3-2022
25-3-2022
25-2-2022
17-3-2022
15-3-2022
15-3-2022

6-3-2022
28-2-2022

4-3-2022
22-2-2022
11-3-2022

9-3-2022
24-3-2022

3-3-2022

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36
Detention Months>
10 3-3-2022 2
19 28-3-2022 2
3 9-3-2022 2
4 31-3-2022 2
70 21-3-2022 2
4 4-3-2022 2
16 16-3-2022 2
3 31-3-2022 2
15 4-3-2022 1
16 17-3-2022 1
20 12-3-2022 1
8 17-3-2022 1
3 18-3-2022 1
5 16-3-2022 1
13 7-3-2022 1
8 4-3-2022 1
15 23-3-2022 1
13 21-3-2022 1
7 31-3-2022 1
23 19-3-2022 1
15 31-3-2022 1
10 24-3-2022 1
8 22-3-2022 1
12 17-3-2022 1
2 1-3-2022 1
10 13-3-2022 1
32 25-3-2022 1
6 16-3-2022 1
6 14-3-2022 1
6 29-3-2022 1
4 6-3-2022 1

Page 1 of 2



IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
9341873 KMAX EVDOKIA MH 11-3-2022 12 22-3-2022 1
9344552 FAYSTON FARMS MH 18-2-2022 14 3-3-2022 1
9347633 ROYALI PA 3-3-2022 10 12-3-2022 1
9382097 GRAL. SAN MARTIN cy 20-3-2022 3 22-3-2022 1
9393008 OPEC FORTUNE VN 28-3-2022 4 31-3-2022 1
9423578 EVER RELIANCE PA 23-2-2022 9 3-3-2022 1
9435363 VOLGA RIVER RU 19-3-2022 6 24-3-2022 1
9437244  ADMIRAL SUN LR 1-3-2022 4 4-3-2022 1
9453509 PROTEAS LR 9-3-2022 2 10-3-2022 1
9457189 POL MARIS MT 17-3-2022 3 19-3-2022 1
9465435 BRIGHT SKY MH 2-3-2022 3 4-3-2022 1
9471264 MAGIC NEBULA MH 14-3-2022 5 18-3-2022 1
9475715 IVORY GULL LR 22-3-2022 7 28-3-2022 1
9486726 STAR OPHELIA MH 16-3-2022 6 21-3-2022 1
9491915 BLUE NOTE AG 18-3-2022 5 22-3-2022 1
9497440 VEGA GRANAT DE 3-2-2022 49 23-3-2022 1
9523495 MARVEL I LR 4-3-2022 4 7-3-2022 1
9546796 ORTOLAN BETA STRAIT AG 10-3-2022 7 16-3-2022 1
9576753 REBECCA SCHULTE SG 16-3-2022 3 18-3-2022 1
9583627 AMOY ACTION HK 18-3-2022 6 23-3-2022 1
9617478 RUI FU KANG CN 28-3-2022 2 29-3-2022 1
9623752 NORD CAPELLA PA 15-3-2022 8 22-3-2022 1
9657222 PROTOPOROS VI cY 9-2-2022 36 16-3-2022 1
9700811 STELLAR ONTARIO LR 16-3-2022 6 21-3-2022 1
9701126 KATUN RU 21-3-2022 11 31-3-2022 1
9708265  STELLAR ALAZANI LR 8-3-2022 21 28-3-2022 1
9713832 DAIWAN GLORY PA 4-3-2022 11 14-3-2022 1

58

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9449560 Company
Name: KAPTAN ARIF

BAYRAKTAR
Insp.date: 29-3-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier

- 2022

Bayraktar Gemi, , , Malta

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Lei Teng Enterprise Ltd , Hong Kong, , CN

Flag
Malta

Port of detention

Gross tonnage
34509

Keeldate
2008

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Aughinish 31-3-2022 3 day(s) 2

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-1-2021 18-10-2025  India 13-9-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 8-1-2021 18-10-2025 India 13-9-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 28-5-2021 4-5-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2022

Dania Ship Management Bulk A/S, , , Liberia

Canfornav Inc, , Montreal , CA

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

IMO :9358371 Company
Name: WHISTLER

Insp.date: 1-3-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
Auxiliary engine

Auxiliary engine

Insulation wetted through (oil)

Certificate

Load Line

Flag

Liberia

Gross tonnage
22790

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies

16-3-2022 16 day(s) 26
Issued Expiry Last Survey
2-12-2021 9-8-2025 Canada
19-2-2022 18-4-2022
20-12-2021 19-6-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Date
2-12-2021

Qil filtering equipment As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Sewage treatment plant Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation) Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Page 2 of 64

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2022

IMO : 9330240 Company
Name: MSC SIGMA F

Insp.date: 1-3-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Container

Port of detention

Gioia tauro

Flag

Liberia

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia
Classification society KOREAN REGISTER

Gross tonnage
9940

Date of release
4-3-2022

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies
17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 1-2-2022 1-2-2027
KOREAN REGISTER Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-3-2022 15-4-2022
KOREAN REGISTER Load Line 18-8-2021  11-11-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Gyro compass Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2022

MARINE TRANS BUREAU LTD, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

QUEST Group DMCC, , , AE

IMO :9273014 Company
Name: STELLAR TOLEDO

Insp.date: 11-1-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
9872

Date of release
21-3-2022

Duration of detention
70 day(s)

Keeldate
2002

Total of deficiencies
29

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-12-2020 7-7-2023 Turkey 1-7-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 10-12-2020 7-7-2023 Turkey 1-7-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 9-4-2020 8-4-2025 Italy 10-12-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Speed and distance indicator Rectified no
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Sewage treatment plant Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Non-payment of wages Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Bulk carriers Add.safety measures Rectified no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022
Fire pumps and its pipes

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Rectified
Rectified

no

no

IMO : 9085895 Company

Name: REK KING Classification society Indian Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 28-3-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Panama

RekNav Management Co Ltd, Port, Damietta, Panama

Gross tonnage
10490

Port of detention

Castellon de la Plana

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Indian Register of Shipping
Indian Register of Shipping Load Line

Indian Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Auxiliary engine

Insulation wetted through (oil)

Retention of oil on board

Oil and oily mixtures from machinery spaces
ISM

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1996

Total of deficiencies

Date

31-3-2022 4  day(s) 7
Issued Expiry Last Survey
26-2-2022 25-7-2022
26-2-2022 25-7-2022
25-2-2022 24-7-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8411633

Name: EVEREST

Insp.date: 7-3-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Charterer

- 2022

EVEREST SHIPPING COMPANY , GUZELYALI MAHALLEI, YALSIN SOKAK, NO 13 PENDIK,

ISTANBUL , Palau

GRAINLI GMBH & CO , BALLINDAMM 4-5 , 20095 HAMBURG , DE

Type

Port of detention

Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Palau

Keeldate
1132 1984

Gross tonnage

Date of release

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Marseille (GPM) 9-3-2022 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-9-2021 28-2-2025
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 21-1-2022 20-6-2022
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 22-12-2021  21-5-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Inflatable liferafts Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8004129
Name: IVANKA

Insp.date: 10-3-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

3 -2022

Company

Classification society International Register of Shipping

REGAL SHIPPING CO SAE, , , Palau

Charterer .
Type Flag Gross tonnage
General cargo/multipurp  Palau 3145

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1979

Total of deficiencies

Trieste 28-3-2022 19 day(s) 19

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-5-2020 30-7-2022  Romania 27-3-2021
International Register of Shipping Load Line 27-5-2020 30-7-2022  Romania 27-3-2021
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-5-2020 30-7-2022 12-11-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Medical certificate Rectified no
Stowage Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Hospital accomodation (Sickbay) Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022

Fire drills Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 64 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022

IMO : 7116781 Company Alpha Management Co SA, Kolokotroni Street , Piraeus, Togo
Name: AK DENISA Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 22-2-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 4255 1971

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Olbia 3-3-2022 10 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-1-2022 4-1-2024 Lebanon 29-1-2022
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 17-1-2022 4-1-2024 Lebanon 29-1-2022
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-11-2021 4-9-2025 Italy 18-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Echo sounder As in the agreed flag yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping

State condition

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Means of escape Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 64 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022

IMO :9713832 Company Well Shipmanagement & Maritime, , , Panama

Name: DAIWAN GLORY Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: 4-3-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 22314 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 14-3-2022 11 day(s) 8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-4-2021 17-6-2025

American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 19-3-2021 17-6-2025

American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-9-2021 19-9-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related

Lifeboats Rectified no

Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Fire drills Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 10 of 64 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022

IMO : 9708265 Company MARINE TRANS BUREAU LTD, , , Liberia
Name: STELLAR ALAZANI Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 8-3-2022 Charterer Stellar Navigation Ltd , Baratashvili, 6 / Dumbadze, 7, 20, , Batumi, GE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 17027 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Greenock 28-3-2022 21 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-2-2022 6-2-2027
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 7-2-2022 6-2-2027
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 13-2-2022  12-2-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Non-payment of wages Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO :9701126 Company

- 2022

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Name: KATUN
Insp.date: 21-3-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Offshore supply

Port of detention

Cuxhaven

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Charts

Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

Maritime Labour Certificate

Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il)
ISM

Fire-dampers

Means of escape

Flag

Russian Federation

FEMCO-Management Ltd, , , Russian Federation

Gross tonnage
2721

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Keeldate
2014

Total of deficiencies

31-3-2022 11 day(s) 15
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
2-2-2022 14-3-2026
28-3-2021 14-3-2026  Russian Federation 2-2-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022

Gross tonnage

IMO :9700811 Company Klip Marine Shipmanagement Ltd , , , Liberia
Name: STELLAR ONTARIO Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 16-3-2022 Charterer Nepa, , Rotterdam, NL

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Liberia

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Brunsbuttel

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine
Bilge pumping arrangements
ISM

Cargo & other hatchways
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Other (fire safety)

17027

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
21-3-2022

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies
18

Issued Expiry Last Survey
11-3-2020 7-9-2024 Russian Federation
11-3-2020 7-9-2024 Russian Federation
23-9-2020 4-9-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date
3-10-2021
3-10-2021
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022

IMO :9657222 Company Osios David Joint Venture, , , Cyprus
Name: PROTOPOROS VI Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 9-2-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Cyprus 1997 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Salamis 16-3-2022 36 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 29-1-2022 29-1-2027
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Passenger Ship Safety 29-1-2022 24-4-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 6-2-2022 6-8-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Stability Information Booklet As in the agreed flag yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
State condition
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Fire alarm Rectified yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022

IMO : 9623752 Company Eiko Kisen Co Ltd, 712-1, Kinoura, Hakata-cho , Imabari , Panama
Name: NORD CAPELLA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 15-3-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 42995 2011

Port of detention
Port Moody

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Other (MARPOL Annex |)

ISM

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Total of deficiencies

22-3-2022 8 day(s) 15
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
22-2-2022 15-4-2022
22-2-2022 4-11-2024
5-5-2020 23-4-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
As in the agreed class no
condition
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2022

Silver Top Shipping Co Ltd , Zhengyuan Mansion, Caofeidian Qu, Tangshan, China

Classification society China Classification Society

PANOCEAN CO. LTD., Tower 8, 7, Jong-ro 5-gil, Jongno-gu, , Seoul , KP

IMO :9617478 Company
Name: RUI FU KANG

Insp.date: 28-3-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Almeria

Recognised Organisation

China Classification Society
China Classification Society

China Classification Society

Deficiencies reason for detention
Qil filtering equipment

Fire drills
Other (fire safety)

Bulk carrier

Flag
China

Gross tonnage Keeldate
33044 2011

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

29-3-2022 2 day(s) 4
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-10-2021  14-9-2026
Load Line 15-9-2021 14-9-2026
Safety Management Certificate 20-1-2022 5-9-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2022

Amoysailing Maritime Co Ltd, , , Hong Kong (China)

7

7’

Classification society China Classification Society

IMO :9583627 Company
Name: AMOY ACTION

Insp.date: 18-3-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Venice

Recognised Organisation

China Classification Society
China Classification Society

China Classification Society

Deficiencies reason for detention

Endorsement by flagstate
Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Food personal hygiene
Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Certificate

Flag
Hong Kong (China)

Gross tonnage
33044

Date of release
23-3-2022

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies
15

Issued Expiry Last Survey
30-12-2021 1-11-2025
11-11-2020 1-11-2025 Singapore
11-11-2020 4-11-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

12-12-2021
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022

IMO :9576753 Company Bernhard Schulte Singapore, , , Singapore

Name: REBECCA SCHULTE Classification society DNV GL AS

Insp.date: 16-3-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Singapore 19793 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Livorno 18-3-2022 3 day(s) 7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-1-2022 30-8-2026

DNV AS Load Line 5-1-2022 30-8-2026

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 5-1-2022 5-2-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Radio life-saving appliances Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Fire drills Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9546796

Name: ORTOLAN BETA
STRAIT

Insp.date: 10-3-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Company

- 2022

Thome Shipmanagement Germany, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society DNV AS

Charterer

BROCHART KB, , SOLLENTUNA, SE

Type

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Oristano

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
20535

Date of release

Duration of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention

On board training and instructions
Garbage shipboard handling
ISM

Ropes and wires

Anchoring devices

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

16-3-2022 7  day(s) 9
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-6-2021 16-5-2025  Spain
Load Line 3-6-2021 16-5-2025 Spain
Safety Management Certificate 3-6-2021 21-12-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
3-6-2021
3-6-2021
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022

IMO : 9523495 Company Veritas Shipmanagement Ltd , Ouranou Street, Vouliagmeni, Athens, Liberia
Name: MARVEL | Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 4-3-2022 Charterer VITERRA CHARTERING , n/a, ROTTERDAM , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 43753 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 7-3-2022 4  day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-10-2021 27-5-2026
DNV AS Load Line 7-10-2021 27-5-2026
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 7-10-2021 7-4-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2022

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
TKS N BRDS/ARON ZHU GIO SHIPPING CO LTD, , ,CN

IMO : 9497440 Company
Name: VEGA GRANAT

Insp.date: 3-2-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances

Propulsion main engine

ISM

Wages
Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Enhanced survey programme (ESP)

Certificate

Flag

Germany

Vega-Reederei GmbH & Co KG, , , Germany

Gross tonnage
19994

Date of release
23-3-2022

Duration of detention
49 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies
43

Issued Expiry Last Survey
9-11-2021  20-2-2022
9-11-2021  20-2-2022
11-9-2021  11-3-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Rectified no
As in the agreed class no
condition
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3
Asbestos containing materials

Cargo & other hatchways
Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire detection and alarm system

Other (fire safety)

- 2022

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

yes
no

yes
no
no

no

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022

IMO : 9491915 Company Mastermind Shipmanagement doo, ulica Dumidran, Tivat, Antigua and Barbuda
Name: BLUE NOTE Classification society DNV GL AS
Insp.date: 18-3-2022 Charterer POOL CARRIERS, , , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 3845 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Termini imerese 22-3-2022 5 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-12-2021 26-5-2025
DNV GL AS Load Line 5-6-2021 26-5-2025
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 4-11-2021  10-12-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Fire prevention structural integrity As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9486726
Name: STAR OPHELIA

Insp.date: 16-3-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

3 -2022

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Bulk carrier

Charterer Tata Steel, , , NL
Type Flag
Marshall Islands

Augustea Technoservices Ltd, ix-Xatt ta'Pinto , Floriana , Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
95047

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Manholes/flush scuttles

Keeldate
2009

Total of deficiencies

Amsterdam 21-3-2022 6 day(s) 11
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-11-2021 8-4-2025
Load Line 27-2-2020 8-4-2025 Singapore
Safety Management Certificate 23-5-2019 21-4-2024
Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

7-4-2021
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2022

Louis Dreyfus Company services Bulgaria EOOD, 69, Bulgaria Boulevard, Tower B, FL 6 , Sofia

Gross tonnage

IMO :9475715 Company Roswell Navigation Corp, , , Liberia
Name: IVORY GULL Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 22-3-2022 Charterer
1404 , BG
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia

Port of detention

London

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

19992

Date of release
28-3-2022

Duration of detention

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.
Embarkation arrangement survival craft

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire-dampers

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

7  day(s) 29
Issued Expiry Last Survey
14-3-2021 3-12-2024 Brazil
14-3-2021 3-12-2024 Brazil
26-5-2020 25-5-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

no

Date
21-2-2022
17-2-2022
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022

IMO :9471264 Company Pavimar SA, National Road Athens-Lamia, Kifisia , Athens , Marshall Islands
Name: MAGIC NEBULA Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 14-3-2022 Charterer Cargill Agricila S/A, , Paranagua, BR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 43837 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 18-3-2022 5 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 8-12-2021 3-9-2026
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-5-2021 26-5-2025
DNV AS Load Line 21-5-2021 26-5-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM To be rectified before no
departure
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2022

Vineta Bereederungs mbH, , , Marshall Islands

7 7

Classification society DNV AS

IMO : 9465435 Company
Name: BRIGHT SKY

Insp.date: 2-3-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Hamburg

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
DNV AS
DNV AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar

Crew Training and familiarization

Performance Standard not met

Ballast Water Management System

ISM

Other (SOLAS operational)

Certificate

Flag

Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
30469

Date of release
4-3-2022

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Keeldate
2011

Total of deficiencies
11

Issued Expiry Last Survey
25-10-2018 6-1-2024 Germany
18-6-2021 17-7-2023 South Africa
18-6-2021 17-7-2023 South Africa
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Date

5-11-2021
10-9-2021
10-9-2021

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 27 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2022

IMO :9457189 Company
Name: POL MARIS

Insp.date: 17-3-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

Port of detention

Trieste

Recognised Organisation

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Stowage/segregation/packaging dangerous goods
Auxiliary engine

Stability Information Booklet

ISM

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Fire drills

Cargo Securing Manual

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Certificate

Flag
Malta

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Polish Ocean Lines , al Marszalka Jozefa Pilsudskiego 1, 81-406 , Gdynia , Malta

Gross tonnage
29004

Date of release
19-3-2022

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies
22

Issued Expiry Last Survey
15-7-2021 25-2-2025 Netherlands
28-1-2021 25-2-2025 Netherlands
8-7-2021 13-3-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
7-2-2022
7-2-2022
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2022

Laskaridis Shipping Co Ltd, 5, Xenias Street & Charilaou Trikoupi, Kifisia, 145 62, Athens,

Duration of detention

IMO :9453509 Company
Liberia

Name: PROTEAS Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 9-3-2022 Charterer Loius Dreyfus Company Suisse SA, , , BG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 51208

Port of detention Date of release

Gdynia 10-3-2022 2 day(s)

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

Operational procedures for engines or equipment
ISM

Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies
9

Last Survey

19-1-2021 31-1-2026
23-2-2021 29-9-2025
1-7-2020 29-9-2025

China
China

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Date

24-7-2021
24-7-2021
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022

IMO :9437244 Company Midocean IOM Ltd, , , Liberia

Name: ADMIRAL SUN Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 1-3-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 9946

Port of detention

Piraeus 4-3-2022 4  day(s) 5

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-10-2021  13-11-2023  Russian Federation 8-2-2022
DNV AS Load Line 1-4-2021 13-11-2023  |srael 12-10-2021
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 31-8-2021  31-8-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2007

Total of deficiencies
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9435363
Name: VOLGA RIVER

Insp.date: 19-3-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Chemical tanker

- 2022

Company
Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer
ISKENDERUN, TR

SeverTransBunker Co Ltd , prospekt Budyonnovskiy , Rostov-na-Donu , Russian Federation

NADIR YAG SANAYI VE TICARET A.S., BADEMLI MAH. KULOGLU SOK. NO. 113/1,

Type Flag Gross tonnage

Russian Federation 4681

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2007

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Kalymnos 24-3-2022 6 day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-6-2021 9-12-2023  Turkey 25-2-2022
Load Line 11-6-2021 9-12-2023 Turkey 25-2-2022
Safety Management Certificate 27-11-2021  27-11-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022

IMO :9423578 Company First Steamship SA, , , Panama

Name: EVER RELIANCE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 23-2-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 32309 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 3-3-2022 9 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-6-2021 9-5-2026

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 12-6-2021 9-5-2026

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 23-8-2019  14-11-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Stowage and provision of Lifeboats Rectified no

Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Satellite EPIRB 406 MHz/1.6GHz Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9393008
Name: OPEC FORTUNE

Insp.date:

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

28-3-2022

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

- 2022

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Seastar Maritime Co.Ltd, , , KR
Type Flag
Viet Nam

Chemical tanker

Port of detention

Venice

Certificate

HUNG PHAT MARITIME TRADING, , , Viet Nam

Gross tonnage
11534

Date of release
31-3-2022

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Fire drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

Keeldate
2007

Total of deficiencies
10

Issued Expiry Last Survey
12-5-2021 26-1-2026 Turkey
21-1-2022 27-8-2026
17-3-2022 12-9-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Rectified no

Date
17-3-2022

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022

IMO : 9382097 Company NSC Shipping GmbH & Cie KG, Van-der-Smissen-Strasse , Hamburg , Cyprus
Name: GRAL. SAN MARTIN Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 20-3-2022 Charterer grimaldi deep sea, , , IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Cyprus 40619 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Salerno 22-3-2022 3 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-6-2021 3-2-2024
DNV AS Load Line 31-7-2019 3-2-2024 United States 31-3-2021
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 18-12-2019  18-12-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022

IMO : 9347633 Company Seacon Ships Management (Ningbo) Ltd , Ning Donglu, Jiangdong Qu , Ningbo, Zhejiang,
Panama
Name: ROYAL | Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 3-3-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 8407 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Lisbon 12-3-2022 10 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-11-2021 1-4-2022
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Load Line 2-11-2021 1-4-2022
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Safety Management Certificate 2-11-2021 1-5-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Cargo Securing Manual As in the agreed flag no

State condition
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2022

Columbia Shipmanagement-GEU , , , Marshall Islands

Classification society DNV AS

22

IMO : 9344552 Company
Name: FAYSTON FARMS

Insp.date: 18-2-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Algeciras

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
SOPEP

Pollution report-MARPOL Annex |
Other (MARPOL Annex |)
ISM

Other (alarms)
Other (SOLAS operational)

Container

Flag

Marshall Islands

Keeldate
2005

Gross tonnage
27059

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3-3-2022 14 day(s) 8
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-2-2022 27-7-2026
Load Line 2-2-2022 27-7-2026
Safety Management Certificate 2-2-2022 2-8-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2022

IMO :9341873 Company Danaos Marine SA, Kifisias Avenue , Athens , Marshall Islands
Name: KMAX EVDOKIA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 11-3-2022 Charterer Torvald, Drammensveien 260, Oslo, NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 41662 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 22-3-2022 12 day(s) 21

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-8-2019 7-6-2022 China 11-8-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 10-8-2021 7-6-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 31-12-2020  7-10-2024  Indonesia 29-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Bilge pumping arrangements As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Sewage treatment plant Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Scuppers, inlets and discharges As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Fire drills Rectified no
MF/HF Radio installation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022

Fire pumps and its pipes

As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces

IMO : 9331830 Company Sirios Shipmanagement Corp , Konstantinou Karamanli Avenue , Chalkida , Panama
Name: GRIT CEMENT IV Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 3-3-2022 Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Panama 9299 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Immingham 6-3-2022 4  day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-11-2021  15-11-2026
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 12-11-2021  15-11-2026
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 1-10-2021 21-5-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2022

Genoa Maritime SA, , , Liberia
Classification society Lloyd's Register

Peter Cremer, , , DE

IMO : 9265885 Company
Name: JOHNNY TRADER

Insp.date: 24-3-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Nordenham

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Sewage comminuting and disinfecting system
Wages

Sanitary Facilities

Cleanliness

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature
Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Oil tanker/Chemical tank

Flag

Liberia

Gross tonnage
30018

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Keeldate
2003

Total of deficiencies

29-3-2022 6 day(s) 29
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
21-5-2020 8-3-2024 Malaysia 1-5-2021
7-8-2019 8-3-2024 Malaysia 1-5-2021
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed class no

condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed class no

condition

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2022

Midocean IOM Ltd, , , Portugal

Classification society Lloyd's Register

22

IMO :9252735 Company
Name: INDEPENDENT VISION

Insp.date: 9-3-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
Lloyd's Register

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Hull - cracking

Container

Flag
Portugal

Gross tonnage
35881

Date of release

Duration of detention

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Keeldate
2006

Total of deficiencies

14-3-2022 6 day(s) 7
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
15-4-2021 21-5-2024 Belgium 1-12-2021
24-1-2022 24-10-2026
24-1-2022 24-10-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

As in the agreed class yes Lloyd's Register

condition
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022

IMO : 9250397 Company Sarfo Denizcilik ve Ticaret AS, Canan Sokak Ulus Mah, Besiktas , Istanbul , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: FITBURG Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 11-3-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 6378 2000

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Venice 16-3-2022 6 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-2-2022 28-5-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 21-2-2022 28-5-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 11-10-2021  11-4-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats As in the agreed flag yes Bureau Veritas

State condition

Fire drills Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2022

Beatrix Enterprises Co , Aristidou Street, Piraeus , Panama

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

OLAM SOUTH AFRICA (PTY) LTD , GLASS HOUSE OFFICE PARK, BUILDING No 3, 309
UMHLANGA ROCKS DRIVE, LA LUCIA 4051, ZA

IMO :9227869 Company
Name: EAGLE

Insp.date: 22-2-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
11194

Date of release

Duration of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Lifeboats

Launching arrangements for survival craft
ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Bulk carriers Add.safety measures

Doors

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Keeldate
2000

Total of deficiencies

25-3-2022 32 day(s) 29
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-11-2021 5-4-2022
Load Line 5-11-2021 5-4-2022
Safety Management Certificate 7-1-2022 20-10-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022

IMO : 9227326 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia

Name: MSC VIDISHA R. Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 4-3-2022 Charterer P

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Liberia 45803 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremerhaven 13-3-2022 10 day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-10-2021 31-8-2022

DNV AS Load Line 9-10-2021  31-8-2022

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 12-11-2021  19-9-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Lighting (Working spaces) Rectified no

Dangerous areas Rectified no

Steering gear Rectified no

Machinery space openings Rectified no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no

Fire-dampers Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2022

Wallenius Marine AB, , , Malta

7

7’

Classification society DNV AS

IMO :9223784 Company
Name: VISBORG

Insp.date: 28-2-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Ro-Ro passenger ship

Port of detention
Dunkerque (GPM)

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage
29746

Date of release
1-3-2022

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Keeldate
2000

Total of deficiencies
17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Load Line 28-1-2022 26-1-2023
DNV GL AS Passenger Ship Safety 28-1-2022 26-1-2023
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 25-2-2022  25-2-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Operation of Life Saving Appliances Rectified no
Continuous synopsis record Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights As in the agreed class no
condition
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022

IMO : 9185920 Company Salmar Shipping Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Name: SCC INTEGRITY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 6-3-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Marshall Islands 11951 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Karlshamn 17-3-2022 12 day(s) 23

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-4-2021 7-5-2023

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 21-4-2021 7-5-2023 China 21-4-2021

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 1-3-2022 15-1-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2022

MARMARA ISLANDS SHIPPING CORP, , , Panama

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

22

IMO : 9180956 Company
Name: GUANA

Insp.date: 15-3-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Szczecin

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
12388

Date of release
22-3-2022

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies
13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-4-2019 6-4-2024 Turkey 14-4-2021
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Load Line 3-4-2019 6-4-2024 Turkey 14-4-2021
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 6-7-2021 16-5-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Radar Rectified no
Automatic radar plotting aid (ARPA) Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
SART/AIS-SART Rectified no
Reserve source of energy Rectified no
Machinery controls alarm Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022

IMO : 9177789 Company Blue Powder Shipping Corp , Altuner Sokak Denizkoskler Mah, Avcilar, Istanbul , Vanuatu
Name: ERKUL S Classification society Indian Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 15-3-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Vanuatu 7918 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Aviles 24-3-2022 10 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Indian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-11-2021  30-4-2024
Indian Register of Shipping Load Line 12-11-2021  23-4-2024
United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 10-6-2021 28-1-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Other (certificates) Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Other (machinery) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Provisions quantity Rectified no
Water, pipes, tanks Rectified no
Maintenance of Fire protection systems Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2022

IMO :9161869 Company San Nikolla Shipmanagement Co, , , Panama

Name: AQUIS PERLA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 17-3-2022 Charterer Duferco Shipping S.A., , Lugano, CH

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 6079 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cagliari 31-3-2022 15 day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Qualitas Register of Shipping S.A.

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

24-4-2020 21-12-2022  Greece
24-10-2020 21-12-2022  Greece
22-11-2021 21-4-2022

Date
22-11-2021
22-11-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Gauges,thermometers, etc Rectified no
Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements Rectified no
Incinerator incl.operations and operating manual Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Electrical installations in general Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022

IMO : 9154866 Company ORYX SHIPPING LTD-MAI, , , Panama

Name: BEST WILL Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 25-2-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 14762 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Monfalcone 19-3-2022 23 day(s) 35

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Macosnar Corporation Safety Management Certificate 28-5-2020 13-4-2025

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-9-2021 30-6-2022

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 24-10-2017  30-6-2022  Greece 23-9-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts Rectified no

Rescue boats Rectified no

On board training and instructions Rectified no

International ship security certificate Rectified no

Continuous synopsis record Rectified no

Maritime Labour Certificate Rectified no

Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il) Rectified no

Certificates for master and officers Rectified no

Log-books/compulsory entries Rectified no

Propulsion main engine As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Auxiliary engine As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.
ISM

Non-payment of wages

Sanitary Facilities

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Dangerous areas

Cleanliness of engine room
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments
Enhanced survey programme (ESP)

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022

IMO :9150432 Company

Name: MARIA DA PAZ Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 25-3-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Container Antigua and Barbuda

Held Bereederungs GmbH & Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
3978

Port of detention

Lisbon

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas Load Line

DNV AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

International ship security certificate
Maritime Labour Certificate
ISM

Date of release
31-3-2022

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1999

Total of deficiencies
7

Issued Expiry Last Survey
4-3-2022 11-4-2022
2-4-2020 15-12-2024  Angola
28-9-2018 28-9-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date

4-3-2022
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2022

Classification society DNV AS

IMO :9149328 Company
Name: MSC NADRIELY

Insp.date: 9-3-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Container

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Automatic radar plotting aid (ARPA)

Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Echo sounder

Speed and distance indicator
Certificates for master and officers
ISM

Public address system

Abandon ship drills

Fire detection and alarm system
Fire pumps and its pipes

Ventilation

Certificate

Flag

Liberia

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia

Gross tonnage
26029

Date of release
21-3-2022

Duration of detention
13 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1997

Total of deficiencies
27

Issued Expiry Last Survey
16-3-2021 31-1-2023 Germany
16-3-2021 31-1-2023 Germany
28-5-2020 14-6-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
16-3-2021
16-3-2021
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Rectified no

General alarm Rectified no

UMS - alarms Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022

IMO :9045730 Company Ugur Denizcilik AS, , , Turkey
Name: N.DADAYLI Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 9-3-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 4189 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremen 23-3-2022 15 day(s) 32

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-12-2021  10-10-2024
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 22-10-2019  10-10-2024  Turkey 24-11-2021
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 13-8-2021  10-10-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
Sewage treatment plant As in the agreed class no

condition
Sanitary Facilities As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Provisions quantity Rectified no
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature Rectified no
Lighting (Working spaces) Rectified no
Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation) Rectified no
Bulkheads — construction Rectified no
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights As in the agreed class no

condition
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2022

Doors Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Manholes/flush scuttles Rectified no
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9045687
Name: ESRA NUR
25-2-2022

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2022

Cayeli Shipping Ltd , Akay Sokak Barbaros Mah, Atasehir, Istanbul , Panama

7

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Flag

Panama

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Gross tonnage
4957

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1989

Total of deficiencies

Naples 4-3-2022 8 day(s) 11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-9-2018 17-10-2022  Turkey 29-1-2022
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Load Line 3-9-2018 17-10-2022  Turkey 29-1-2022
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Safety Management Certificate 10-10-2018  18-9-2023  Turkey 9-9-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats To be rectified at yes Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class

agreed repair port
Lifeboat inventory Rectified yes Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
Rescue boats Rectified yes Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
Stowage and provision of liferafts Rectified yes Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified yes Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified yes Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
On board training and instructions Rectified no
Garbage management plan Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3
Fire prevention structural integrity

- 2022

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

no

IMO : 8700993 Company Gull Sailor AS, Peter Fjaers Veg, Ottersoy, Norway
Name: GULLAAS Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 23-2-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Norway 1167 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Andere 7-3-2022 13 day(s) 30
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 11-2-2022 3-3-2027

RINA Services S.p.A.

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Nautical publications

Echo sounder

Voyage or passage plan

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

18-3-2020 18-11-2024

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8512619
Name: AFRICAN A

Insp.date: 12-3-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

Company

- 2022

African Express Ltd , Bulevardul Mamaia , Constanta, Palau

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Charterer .,
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Palau 5954 1986

Port of detention

Venice

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats
ISM

Steering gear

Fire drills

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

agreed repair port

16-3-2022 5 day(s) 14
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
7-6-2021 5-9-2024 Qatar 18-11-2021
7-6-2021 5-9-2024 Qatar 18-11-2021
18-11-2021  17-4-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

To be rectified at yes International Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022

IMO : 8027664 Company Safe Sea Services Sarl, Mar Doumit Street, Sahel Aalma, Jounieh , Sierra Leone
Name: LADY ZONA Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 16-3-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 2265 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Volos 18-3-2022 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-2-2022 28-9-2026
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 14-2-2022 28-9-2026
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 9-8-2021 29-7-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no
VHF radio installation Rectified no
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022

IMO : 7819876 Company Phoenicia Maritime LLC, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Name: ABDULLAH Classification society Guardian Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: 10-3-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Tanzania, United 2391 1979

Republic of

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Rasa 17-3-2022 8 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Guardian Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-6-2020  12-6-2022  Syrian Arab 8-6-2021
Republic
Guardian Bureau of Shipping Load Line 13-6-2020 12-6-2025  Syrian Arab 9-6-2021
Republic

Guardian Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-6-2020 12-6-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert Rectified no
Fire control plan - all Rectified no
Retention of oil on board Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Medical fitness Rectified no
Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022

Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Emergency steering position com./ compass reading As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no

Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no

IMO : 7431313 Company , » , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Name: REEF PROTECTOR Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 21-2-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Other special activities Saint Vincent and the 208 1974

Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cuxhaven 12-3-2022 20 day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 7-2-2022 4-4-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no

Nautical publications Rectified no

Certificates for master and officers Rectified no

Doors Rectified no

Scuppers, inlets and discharges Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022

IMO : 7391290 Company H&D Shipping Services Corp , Avenida Omar Torrijos Herrera Albrook , Ancon , Panama

Name: RD EXPRESS Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services

Insp.date: 2-3-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Panama 1749 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Quebec City 17-3-2022 16 day(s) 9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Overseas Marine Certification Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-2-2022 30-4-2022

Overseas Marine Certification Services Load Line 22-2-2022 21-5-2022

Overseas Marine Certification Services Safety Management Certificate 6-12-2021 5-6-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Electronic charts (ECDIS) Rectified no

Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) Rectified no

Stowage and provision of liferafts Rectified no

Wages Rectified no

Training and qualification of ship's cook Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2022

IMO : 6423888 Company , , ,» Moldova, Republic of

Name: NORA THOMSEN Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: 18-2-2022 Charterer Thomsen Import-Eksport APS, , , DK

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 NLS tanker Moldova, Republic of 485 1964
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Drammen 4-3-2022 15 day(s) 23

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

19-1-2022 30-11-2026
19-1-2022 30-11-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass

Signalling lamp

Charts

Voyage or passage plan

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
Embarkation arrangements rescue boats

Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

Bilge pumping arrangements

Anchoring devices

Cleanliness of engine room

Hull - corrosion

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2022
Marking of IMO number

Freeboard marks

Cargo & other hatchways

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire-dampers

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)
UMS - alarms

As in the agreed class
condition

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

Total number of detentions: 58
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